

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 975  
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 2, after “Authorization” insert “for Sales”; in line 3, strike “Loan Sales” and substitute “Mortgages or Other Obligations”; strike beginning with “for” in line 3 down through “Loans” in line 4; in line 5, strike “requiring” and substitute “authorizing”; in lines 6, 8, 9, and 10, in each instance, strike “loans” and substitute “mortgages or other obligations”; and in line 21, before “The” insert “(A)”.

On page 2, in line 20, strike the brackets; in line 24, strike “; AND” and substitute a period; in line 25, strike “(11)” and substitute “(B)”; strike beginning with “IF” in line 25 down through the comma in line 26 and substitute “THE DEPARTMENT MAY:

(1)”;

in lines 26 and 29, in each instance, strike “IT” and substitute “THE DEPARTMENT”; in line 27, strike “, AND” and substitute “;”;

(2)”;

in line 29, strike “AND” and substitute “;AND

(3)”;

in line 31, strike “BY” and substitute “UNDER”; in line 33, after “(c)” insert “(1)”; and in line 34, after “holds” insert a period.

On page 3, in line 1, strike the first “AND” and substitute “**(2) THE ADMINISTRATION MAY**”; in lines 2 and 7, in each instance, strike “IT” and substitute “**THE ADMINISTRATION**”; in line 4, after “may” insert “:

**(1)**”;

and in line 5, strike “, AND” and substitute “;**AND**

**(2)**”.